
 PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

INVITATION TO TENDER
PROCURING ENTITY: Bank of Jamaica 

SCOPE: Supply & Installation of Moveable 
Wall Partitions 

PPC CATEGORIES: Registered in one of the following 
categories:
• Furniture Manufacture, Repairs 

& Supplies    
• General Supplies
• Offi  ce Equipment Supplies, 

Parts & Supplies         
• Interior Construction Works, 

Minimum Grade 2

CONTACT Head of Procurement
INFORMATION: Bank of Jamaica

Procurement Administration 
Section

 Nethersole Place, Kingston 
 876-922-0750-9
TENDER DOCUMENT:  Bidding documents are available 

for download on the Government of
Jamaica Electronic Procurement
website at www.gojep.gov.jm.
Bidders MUST be registered on the 
e-GP System to access the bidding 
documents and participate in the
tender. Registration can be done by
following the e-GP System Quick Guide 
for Suppliers at www.gojep.gov.jm
or contact Ministry of Finance 
and the Public Service via email:
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm or 
Telephone 876-932-5220.

SUBMISSION OF Bids must be submitted online via the 
TENDERS: e-GP System website at 

www.gojep.gov.jm no later than 
Monday, 03 February 2025 at
10:00 a.m.  Online bid opening will 
take place on 03 February 2025 at 
10:15 a.m. An online Bid Opening 
report will be sent to all bidders. The 
system will automatically reject late 
submissions.

Please note that notwithstanding the information provided
in this advertisement, the fi nal instructions to bidders is 
the RFP and any notifi cation that may be posted on the 
e-GP System website - www.gojep.gov.jm. Bidders are
therefore required to monitor the website for the most
current information.

The Bank of Jamaica reserves the right not to accept the 
lowest, or any other tender or to abort the tender process 
and reject all bids at any time prior to the award of contract 
without incurring any liability.

JAMAICA URBAN TRANSIT COMPANY LIMITED (JUTC)

INVITATION TO BID
CANTEEN CONCESSIONAIRE

Scope:
The Jamaica Urban Transit Company Limited (JUTC), with their 
Corporate Offi  ce located at Michael Manley Drive, Twickenham 
Park, Spanish Town, St. Catherine, invites suitably qualifi ed 
concessionaires who can provide excellent customer service while 
providing on-site meals and beverages for its staff  at the following 
locations:
1. JUTC – Rockfort Depot located at 100 Windward Road, Kingston 2.
2. JUTC – Spanish Town Depot located at Twickenham Park, 

Spanish Town, St. Catherine.  
3. JUTC – Portmore Depot located at Braeton, Portmore  

St. Catherine.

The Contract will require the successful concessionaire to provide 
breakfasts, lunch and supper including but not limited to vegetarian 
meals, sandwiches, salads, snacks and beverages for employees. 

The price for breakfast, lunch and supper will be subsidized as 
outlined in the Bid Document. 

Eligibility:
1. Valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC)
2. Valid Public Procurement Commission Certifi cation in the 

category of Canteen Concessionaire Services
3. Requisite licence and permit to operate a food handling 

establishment.

Tender Documents 
• Will be available for download as at Wednesday, January 8, 2025 

on the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement website 
(www.gojep.gov.jm).

Deadline for Submission
• Bids must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm no later 

than Wednesday, January 29, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. Late Bids will 
be rejected.

Bid Opening
• Online Bid opening will take place on Wednesday, January 29, 2025 

at 2:15 p.m.

  

Invitation to Bid
For

Procurement of Janitorial and Sanitation Services 
for the Western Child and Adolescent Hospital for a 
Period of Two (2) Years (WRHA/JSS-WCAH 12/2024)

The Western Regional Health Authority (WRHA) now invites eligible 
and qualifi ed bidders for the Provision of the required services.

Bidding will be conducted using the National Competitive Bidding 
(NCB) Procedures as specifi ed in the Government of Jamaica Public 
Procurement Act 2015 and the Public Procurement Regulations 2018.

Bidders must submit the following with their bids at the time of bid 
opening:

Eligibility Requirements
• Submission of a valid copy of the company’s Tax Compliance 

Certifi cate (TCC) with the expiry date.
• A copy of valid Public Procurement Commission certifi cate in 

the category of “Janitorial Services”.

Mandatory Requirements
• Completed and signed Letter of Bid (Bid sum must be inclusive 

of GCT and all applicable taxes.)
• Completed and signed Bidder’s Information Form
• Bid Security ($2,586,120.00).

**Failure to submit all the above will result in the bid being 
deemed non-responsive and will therefore be rejected.**

To participate in this tender opportunity, bidders must fi rst be 
registered on the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement 
(GOJEP) Portal at www.gojep.gov.jm. This is an online tender 
where bidding document, clarifi cation and bid submission will only 
be made available and accepted via the Government of Jamaica 
Electronic Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard 
copies) will be accepted and there will be no physical tender drop 
box for this tender opportunity.
• Tender documents were made available as of Tuesday, 

December 31, 2024 from the GOJ’s e-procurement website 
at https://www.gojep.gov.jm.

• Site visit will be held on the following date:
 January 14, 2025 at 10:30 a.m. – Western Child and 

Adolescent Hospital Site. 
• Clarifi cations will be accommodated up to Friday, 

February 7, 2025 at 11:00 a.m.
• Bids must be submitted online on or before Friday,

February 14, 2025 at 11:00 a.m.  Late bids will be 
automatically rejected by the system.

For assistance in regard to registration, training, access to tender 
document and upload of bid proposals, please contact the Ministry 
of Finance, Offi  ce of Public Procurement Policy Customer Service 
Desk at 876-932-5220, 932-5253 or 932-5246, or email at 
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

The Western Regional Health Authority reserves the right to 
accept or reject any tenders or to abandon the tender process 
without any explanation to prospective bidders.


